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MERIT SHEET (rev. as o

 
S.N. 

Exam 

Roll No. 

1 13 Chet Narayan Gyawali

2 39 Saroj Khatiwada   

3 40 Saurav Shrestha

4 52 Yuv Raj Panth

5 49 Sushil Airi 

6 19 Jitendra Lama

7 1 Aashih Thapa

8 3 Anil Kumar Thapa

9 5 Bharat Kafle

10 16 Ganesh Adhikari

11 44 Sohan Gupta

12 51 Yagya Adhikari

13 46 Sunil Thapa

14 31 Nitesh Karki

15 33 Rabin Raut

16 17 Giri Raj Khanal

17 48 Surya Prasad Daha

18 41 Shankar Prasad Poudel

19 29 Niraj Shrestha

20 27 Manoj Lamichhane Sharma

21 9 Bishnu Hari Sharma

22 23 Madan Mani Sapkota

23 37 Samir Thapa

24 35 Rajendra Tiwari
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NAME 

UG 

(%) 

ENTRANCE  Merit

SCORE Score

Chet Narayan Gyawali 83.20 63 71.3200

Saroj Khatiwada    85.72 60 68.5720

Saurav Shrestha 82.44 58 66.2440

Yuv Raj Panth 87.40 57 65.7400

 84.27 57 65.4270

Jitendra Lama 85.25 56 64.5250

Aashih Thapa 86.47 53 61.6470

Anil Kumar Thapa 76.75 53 60.6750

Bharat Kafle 82.28 52 60.2280

Ganesh Adhikari 80.65 52 60.0650

han Gupta 76.60 52 59.6600

Yagya Adhikari 85.23 51 59.5230

Sunil Thapa 75.12 52 59.5120

Nitesh Karki 77.76 51 58.7760

Rabin Raut 80.49 50 58.0490

Giri Raj Khanal 84.76 49 57.4760

Surya Prasad Dahal 76.14 49 56.6140

Shankar Prasad Poudel 79.29 48 55.9290

Niraj Shrestha 77.14 48 55.7140

Manoj Lamichhane Sharma 83.17 46 54.3170

Bishnu Hari Sharma 79.44 46 53.9440

Madan Mani Sapkota 78.52 45 52.8520

Samir Thapa 78.15 45 52.8150

Rajendra Tiwari 69.42 45 51.9420
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 Merit Merit  

Score Rank 

71.3200 1 

68.5720 2 

66.2440 3 

65.7400 4 

65.4270 5 

64.5250 6 

61.6470 7 

60.6750 8 

60.2280 9 

60.0650 10 

59.6600 11 

59.5230 12 

59.5120 13 

58.7760 14 

58.0490 15 

57.4760 16 

56.6140 17 

55.9290 18 

55.7140 19 

54.3170 20 

53.9440 21 

52.8520 22 

52.8150 23 

51.9420 24 
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S.N. 

Exam Regd. 

Roll No. No. 

1 80 4 Shankar Prasad Poudel

2 33 71 Jitendra Lama

3 41 33 Madhab Pandey

4 18 73 Bishnu Hari Sharma

5 84 1 Sohan Gupta

6 77 3 Saroj Khatiwada

7 23 11 Chet  Narayan Gyawali

8 67 45 Sabin Poudel

9 78 117 Saroj Paudel

10 47 116 Manoj Kumar Dhakal

11 48 8 
Manoj Lamichhane 

Sharma

12 61 99 
Rabindra Bilas 

Marahatha

13 79 72 Saurav Shrestha

14 90 103 Sujan Subedi

15 70 37 Samir Thapa

16 97 6 Yuv Raj Panth

17 91 85 Sushil Airi

18 30 7 Ganesh Adhikari

19 11 94 Bibek Bhattachan

20 36 115 Kalpana Dhami

21 57 106 Prakash Marasini

22 43 101 Mahendra Singh Dhami

23 12 30 Bijay Khanal

24 31 52 Giri Raj Khanal

25 66 102 Sabin Karki

26 55 121 Pradeep Lamsal

27 54 24 Nitesh Karki

28 96 58 Yagya Adhikari

29 6 56 Anoj Adhikari
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NAME UG (%) 

ENTRANCE 

SCORE 

Shankar Prasad Poudel 79.29 70 

Jitendra Lama 85.25 65 

Madhab Pandey 83.09 59 

Bishnu Hari Sharma 79.44 59 

Sohan Gupta 76.60 59 

Saroj Khatiwada 85.72 58 

Chet  Narayan Gyawali 83.20 58 

Sabin Poudel 81.70 58 

Saroj Paudel 67.26 59 

Manoj Kumar Dhakal 73.24 58 

Manoj Lamichhane 

Sharma 
83.17 57 

Rabindra Bilas 

Marahatha 77.00 57 

aurav Shrestha 82.44 56 

Sujan Subedi 78.26 56 

Samir Thapa 78.15 56 

Yuv Raj Panth 87.40 55 

Sushil Airi 84.27 55 

Ganesh Adhikari 80.65 55 

Bibek Bhattachan 80.18 55 

Kalpana Dhami 78.40 55 

Prakash Marasini 84.60 54 

Mahendra Singh Dhami 78.05 54 

Bijay Khanal 76.87 54 

Giri Raj Khanal 84.76 53 

Sabin Karki 71.07 54 

Pradeep Lamsal 69.81 54 

Nitesh Karki 77.76 53 

Yagya Adhikari 85.23 52 

Anoj Adhikari 74.67 53 
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   ENTRANCE  MERIT  Merit 

 Score Rank 

77.9290 1 

73.5250 2 

67.3088 3 

66.9440 4 

66.6600 5 

66.5720 6 

66.3200 7 

66.1700 8 

65.7261 9 

65.3240 10 

65.3170 11 

64.7005 
12 

64.2440 13 

63.8260 14 

63.8150 15 

63.7400 16 

63.4270 17 

63.0650 18 

63.0180 19 

62.8400 20 

62.4600 21 

61.8050 22 

61.6870 23 

61.4760 24 

61.1070 25 

60.9810 26 

60.7760 27 

60.5230 28 

60.4670 29 



30 82 113 Shushil Subedi 72.45 53 60.2450 30 

31 60 74 Rabin Raut 80.49 52 60.0490 31 

32 63 43 Rajendra Tiwari 69.42 53 59.9420 32 

33 89 70 Surya Parsad Dahal 76.14 52 59.6140 33 

34 13 119 Bijay Kumar Shrestha 72.98 52 59.2980 34 

35 73 68 Sandesh Dhakal 81.50 51 59.1500 35 

36 19 100 Bishnu Subedi 71.22 52 59.1220 36 

37 40 69 Madan Mani Sapkota 78.52 51 58.8520 37 

38 92 88 Swagat Poudel 75.82 51 58.5820 38 

39 4 13 Anil Kumar Thapa 76.75 50 57.6750 39 

40 64 18 Ramesh Ghimire 76.00 50 57.6001 40 

41 72 105 Samyog Paudel 75.67 50 57.5670 41 

42 71 65 Samriti Kandel 75.14 50 57.5140 42 

43 22 50 
Chandan Bahadur 

Rauniyar 
81.99 49 57.1990 43 

44 1 87 Amar Shrestha 72.79 49 56.2790 44 

45 69 63 Samagya Kharel 82.49 48 56.2490 45 

46 76 55 Saroj Bhattarai 70.43 49 56.0430 46 

47 27 75 Dipendra Kandel 78.40 48 55.8400 47 

48 58 83 Prem Raj Pandey 72.98 48 55.2980 48 

49 29 120 Drona Prasad Pokhrel 72.61 48 55.2613 49 

50 62 28 Raghbendra Tiwari 82.04 47 55.2040 50 

51 45 118 Manish Subedi 76.71 47 54.6710 51 

52 21 35 Buddhi Man Karki 65.48 48 54.5480 52 

53 25 10 Dhurba Raj Joshi 73.60 47 54.3600 53 

54 5 97 Anish Lamichhane 72.02 47 54.2020 54 

55 50 44 Milan Kumar Sharma 80.20 46 54.0200 55 

56 87 107 Surksha Sapkota 76.67 46 53.6670 56 

57 32 79 Girindra Kumar Yadav 62.67 47 53.2670 57 

58 42 29 
Mahendra Prasad 

Mandal 
71.45 46 53.1450 58 

59 28 67 Draupati Tamang 68.76 46 52.8760 59 

60 75 53 Sanjit Niroula 68.54 46 52.8545 60 

61 35 16 Kabi Raj Neupane 66.63 46 52.6632 61 

62 44 32 Mandeep Sedhai 72.37 45 52.2370 62 

63 15 54 Binod Prasad Bhatt 72.31 45 52.2310 63 

64 2 14 Amod Thapa Magar 67.78 45 51.7780 64 

65 3 111 Amrit Pokharel 64.21 45 51.4208 65 

66 68 76 Sachchida Sharma 54.25 45 50.4248 66 

67 49 2 Motiur Rahman 53.19 45 50.3192 67 
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Exam Regd. 

Roll 

No. 
No. 

1 23 106 Prakash Marasini

2 4 56 Anoj Adhikari

3 15 101 
Mahendra S

Dhami

4 31 102 Sabin Karki

5 1 36 Abhilasha Jha

6 34 22 Shushil Subedi

7 33 117 Saroj Paudel

8 40 91 Yogendra Singh Saud

9 35 114 Sumit Bhusal

10 17 104 Mano Kumar Dhakal

11 3 124 Ananda Khadka

12 13 82 Jagdish Raj Pandey

13 39 88 Swagat Poudel

14 22 110 Nirmal Bahadur Khati

15 19 90 Nabin B.C.

16 11 112 Dipak Kum

17 29 40 Ramesh Regmi

18 26 83 Prem Raj Pandey

19 32 55 Saroj Bhattarai

20 36 78 Suraksha Sapkota

21 28 122 Ramesh Raj Bhandari

22 27 92 Rabi Prakash Raunuyar

23 21 31 Nirajan Belbase

24 25 96 Pramila Bhandari

25 12 59 Dipendra Thakur

26 38 127 
Surendra Prasad 

Yadav

27 14 86 Kailash Thapa
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NAME UG (%) 

ENTRANCE  

SCORE 

Prakash Marasini 84.60 66 74.4600

Anoj Adhikari 74.67 62 69.4670

Mahendra Singh 

Dhami 
78.05 61 68.8050

Sabin Karki 71.07 61 68.1070

Abhilasha Jha 84.48 59 67.4481

Shushil Subedi 72.45 60 67.2450

Saroj Paudel 67.26 60 66.7261

Yogendra Singh Saud 66.76 60 66.6760

Sumit Bhusal 75.95 59 66.5950

Mano Kumar Dhakal 73.24 59 66.32

Ananda Khadka 78.28 58 65.8282

Jagdish Raj Pandey 65.95 59 65.5950

Swagat Poudel 75.82 57 64.5820

Nirmal Bahadur Khati 75.33 56 63.5330

Nabin B.C. 74.36 55 62.4360

Dipak Kumar Mishra 73.79 55 62.3790

Ramesh Regmi 75.26 54 61.5258

Prem Raj Pandey 72.98 54 61.2980

Saroj Bhattarai 70.43 54 61.0430

Suraksha Sapkota 76.67 51 58.6670

Ramesh Raj Bhandari 80.92 48 56.0

Rabi Prakash Raunuyar 74.88 47 54.4880

Nirajan Belbase 76.75 46 53.6752

Pramila Bhandari 66.63 47 53.6632

Dipendra Thakur 64.57 47 53.4570

Surendra Prasad 

Yadav 
62.86 47 53.2861

Kailash Thapa 67.05 45 51.7050

 

 

 
 

 

 

 2074.10.18 

 

 
  MERIT MERIT 

SCORE RANK 

74.4600 1 

69.4670 2 

68.8050 3 

68.1070 4 

67.4481 5 

67.2450 6 

66.7261 7 

66.6760 8 

66.5950 9 

66.3240 10 

65.8282 11 

65.5950 12 

64.5820 13 

63.5330 14 

62.4360 15 

62.3790 16 

61.5258 17 

61.2980 18 

61.0430 19 

58.6670 20 

56.0921 21 

54.4880 22 

53.6752 23 

53.6632 24 

53.4570 25 

53.2861 26 

51.7050 27 


